
MOSS
" Martin M br mgr BG Poods Inc h956 Post
" Mary D (wid E Ml h3918 Pulton
" Maude (wid R Mi r956 Post
" Mildred E Mrs forwn Dalmo Mfg Co h4332

20th
" Mildred H elk M332 20th
" Mimi manicurist rl289 2d av
" Myer H (Hannah) r433 Powell
" Orion E (Agnesi driver h2757 Union
" Peter J lab r286 2d
" Robt cook 1U625 Polk
" Robt (Louise I lronwkr h57 Pomona
" Rose r439 22d av
" Saml E elk h945 Golden Gate av
" Saml R (Eduardat tailor h423 Mangels av
" Stores Inc women's furngs office 833 Mar-

ket R419 br 135 Geary 816 and 1023 Mar-
ket and 2530 Mission

" T lndvwkr Cadillac French Lndy
" T M r475 Pulton
" Trios r2937 26th
" Thos asst tea taster rl625 Chestnut
" Thos (Bernice M) tea taster h2 Miramar av
" Thos L (Louise) electn hl226 Potrero av
" Vera elk h424 Jones
" Vera H elk C&HSR Corp r Okld
" & Gingg J G Gingg mgr grain 465 Calif

R835
Mossa Nick pkr r722 Filbert
Mossawir Betty rl400 Jones
" Edw L bkpr Am Tr Co rl400 Jones
" Fred slsmn Coml Art & Engr Co r225

Powell
" Nida H elk r!400 Jones
" Selim S (Selmai hl400 Jones
Mossburg Robt hlpr Schmidt Lltho Co rl29

11th av
Mosse Eliz (wid Alf) rl624b Howard
" Inc Mrs G P Ayles mgr linens 478 Post
Mosser Frances beauty opr Mrs L R Dann-

hauser
" Francis h2350 Calif
Mosseri Maurice J (Erma) h685 12th av
Mossgrove Mary rll87 Ellis
Mossi Atilio (Ercelial hl874 Vallejo
" Edw H grand sec United Ancient Order of

Druids rl200 Clay
" Leo J elk h839 Post
Mossier Edw brewery wkr r3358 26th
" Fred brewery wkr h3358 26th
Mossman Marv Mrs nurse hl036 Polk
Mossmayer Allen (Blanche) driver h265 Ori-

zaba av
" Marv r5 Fellia pi
" Minnie h5 Pellia pi
Most Casper h2554 San Bruno av
" M Miss mach opr r2554 San Bruno av
Mostakitti Anthony hll6 Jules av
Mostanich Geo A (Edith) h5 28th
" Geo H (Florence) restr h7 28th
Mosteiro Louise Mrs drsmkr hl310 Hyde
Mosteller Kenneth C (Matilda R) h2300 Bay
» Paul R elk rl619 Fulton
Mostovoy Edna cash Weinstein Co rl791 Mc-

Allister
Mostowski Ted C (Louise) chauf h3666 Pol-

som
" Victoria with D C & H Co rl683 Alabama
Mostrolannl Laura stdt nurse S F Hosp
Mostrom Wm r830 Folsom
Mosunic Anton (Antoinette) gro 500 Grove

h502 do
" Lee S hl325 5th av
Mosunich Marijn (Rose) gro 901 Fillmore

hll37 Capitol
Mota Calixto waiter r575 Guerrero
" Lupe knitter r430 Fell
Mote Clayton D (Eugenia I) phys 384 Post

R516 rl27 Castenada av
" Jesse F aud SPCo r Bkly
" N E rl35 6th
" Wm E aud Pac Car Demurrage Bur r!35 6th
Mother Lode Central Mines Inc M G Mulvany

sec 216 Pine R606
Motheral Jessie typesetter r3251a 21st
" John G acct exec McCann-Erickson Inc r

San Mateo
» Nellie M h947 Geary
Mothers Junior Union Hotel Whitcomb
Motherway Edw J Rev pastor All Hallows

Catholic Ch hl715 Oakdale av
Motherwell Mary S r50 San Buena Ventura

way
MOTHERWELL ROBERT B (Margaret) Pres

Wells Fargo Bank & Union Trust Co h50
San Buenaventura Way

" Robt B III r50 San Buenaventura way
Motion Picture Engineering Institute Harold

Lorenz mgr 235 Montgy R1346
" Research Council Kath Byrne office sec

111 Sutter R1430
" Service Co G L Karski mgr 125 Hyde
Motkovlch Louis cook rl037 Fillmore
Motl Matilda drsmkr hS30 Hyde
Motley Maude M h564 Capp
MOTOR BODY LARKINS CO, Manly S Harris

Pres, Wm B Larkins V-Pres, Anne Z
Perry Sec, General Automobile and Furn-
iture Repairing, 111G Post, Tel OR dway
8020

" Car Dealers Assn of San Francisco Arth
D'Ettel exec sec 2000 Van Ness av

" Carriers Assn A H Samish sec-mgr 486
Calif R922

" Credit Co R A Baxter mgr auto finance 916
Van Ness av

" Facts Sales Co (br) used cars 667 Valencia
MOTOR LOANS LTD, F U Harrlss Res Mgr,

Automobile Loans, 340 Pine 2d Floor, Tel
DO uglas 4060

MOTOR PARTS SALES CO (H W Hansen.
Fred Duttweiler) Wholesale and Retail
Auto Parts. Machine Shop in Connection,
Cylinder Grinding, 468 Golden Gate Av,
Tel OR dway 0461

S33

MOTOR
" Rim & Wheel Service of Calif A E Fessler

mgr 1299 Franklin
" Transport Freight Bureau W R Norrls mgr

frt brokers 465 Calif R539
" Truck Terminal P H Jacat mgr 1107 Bat

tery
" Vehicle Loan Co W B Ballen pres 801 Van

Ness av
Motoro Geo fur mkr r619 Larkin
Motoyoshl Henry T (Ml coml photog 2021

Fillmore h558 Hemlock
Motroni Albt (Teresa l mach h2900 Franklin
" Avedano J (Hansel) leather grader h280a

Union
" Bruna M typist rl2 Imperial av
MOTRONI H & CO (J E Sertoli) Draymen

685 Green. Tel KE amy 3961
" Louis E (Mary) ptrnmkr h2360 Chestnut
MOTSCHENBACHER VERNON T, Branch Mer

Sun Life Assurance Co of Canada, 910
California Commercial Union Bldg. 3Lr>
Montgomery, Tel SU tter 8460, r Piedmont

Motsehlnegg Erna J elk Raphael Weill & Co
r474 Wilde av

Motsinger Fred lab r906 Howard
Mott Alex rl288 Mission
Alphonse C (Mae) asst cash Alaska Pkrs
Assn h2750 Polk

Clara (wid E PI hl30 10th av
Dola Mrs elk r3997 18th
Dorothy E elk h839 Post
Edmond H (Mary) v-pres A I Hall & Son
h727 9th av

Eleanor M hl711 Leavenworth
F J acct Hammon Engineering Co r Okld
Fred elk Bank of Am r537 Fillmore
Jas H stevedore rl30 10th av
Jos W (Anna Ll h2885 Army
Julia sec S P Erap Mutual Benefit Assn

r Pied
Kenneth M r473 Ellis
Lawrence E (Nedorai h564 37th av
Lillian Mrs dom r2614 Sacto
Mae E (wid E H) h829 Fell
Marion nurse r648 17th av
Marjorie C Mrs bkpr C C Hornung Inc rl749
9th av

Maude (wid E Jl h2808 Vallejo
Percy R frt agt SPCo r Okld
Philip L eng h2301 Bay
Robt W (Dola) h851 Guerrero
Robt W (McDermott & Motti 3909 17th
Russell E flremn h970 Jamestown av
Ted V (Emille) sewing mach 2229 IrvingWm J elk C&HSRCorp r Kentfleld
Wm R (Helen Wi firemn SFFD h360 12th av

Motta Adolph (Madlyn) waiter h2100 Jones
Andw (Aneelenat lab hl40 Lundy's la
Augustino lab rl40 Lundy's la
John elk rl40 Lundy's la
Leo (Chevltai lab h968 Jamestown av
Letitia fctywkr rl40 Lundy's la

Motte Alice hl958a Greenwich
" E Marvin handkerchief mfr 406 Gearv h501

Taylor
Mottea Tony lab hl507 Cowell
Motter Lincoln H (Annie) r225 Santa Ana av
Mottershead Leroy A h226 Juanita way
Mottesheard Howard W cond h515 Waller
Mottet Henry (Leonie) (Imperial House) (The

Pioneer House i hl030 Leavenworth
Mottinl Aldo (Clementina) trackmn h472

Naples
" John glovemkr r402 Bway
" Mario (Edith) Jan h658 Connecticut
Motto Jean pkr rl38 Henry
" Jean Mrs hl979 San Jose av
" Julia Mrs hl38 Henry
Mottola Jos (Mildred) bussmn h2162 Pine
Mottram Eleanor G (wid E W) h355 Fair Oaks
" Martha E r355 Fair Oaks
" Wm E r355 Fair Oaks
" Wm W (Irene J) radio repr hll05 Bush
Motts Vesta L prlv sec Natl Bur of Casualty &

Surety Underwriters r Bkly
" Walter D sec-treas Alaska Pkrs Assn r Okld
Motulich John A < Nellie) marine eng h981

Prague
Motzer Dorothy Mrs rl392 Rhode Island
» Fred (Eppler's Bakery) r San Rafael
" Harry E (Alice) (Eppler's Bakery) hl980

8th av
Motzkau Amelia E nurse h250 Fell
Motzkus Bruno F (Atiglia) pntr h275a States
Mouchou Alex (Virginia) driver h410 Bartlett
" Chas A h365 5th av
" Leo J mech r365 5th av
Mouel-Fenton Delia hl750 Franklin
Moughler Roy R (Elsie V) mach opr hl531

McKinnon av
Moughton Nida A (wid Alf) sten h97 Floren-

tine
Mougin Myrtle Mrs mgr Mrs Florence Stiver

r340 Stockton
Mouille Aloysius P (Margt Di firemn SFFD

h2275 31st av
" Gerald P (Adele) carp Dept Pub Wks h706

Andover
Mouillie Jos P (Frances M) dep sheriff h361

Hearst av
Moulan Gabriel (Leonorel photog h75 Roosevelt

way
Mould Edwin elev opr U C Hoso r El Cerrito
" Harry (Lillian) hl728a Filbert
" Lillian cash C L Grover rl728a Filbert
Moulden L h769 Haight
" Robt C nkr Simmons Co r Palo Alto
Moulder Charlotte C Mrs r300 University
Moule Howard D (Alma L) flremn SFFD h465

22d av
" Kath Mrs astrologer 693 Sutter mez fi r766

do
" Rlchd H (Frances) credit mn GMAC h840

Lake
Moulla Cath (wid Prank) h959 Alabama
" Fredk lab rll21 Wisconsin

Moulie Kath Mrs hll60 Stanyan
Moulin Prank (Adele) Jan h2446 20th av
" Gabriel photog 153 Kearny 6th fl r75 Roose-

velt way
" Henry J musician rll6 Carl
" Henry L (Marie) barber hll6 Carl
" Irving V (Adeline) photog h283 Brentwood

av
" Louis D (Lillian) electn h71 Julian av
" Raymond M photog Gabriel Moulin r Bkly
Moullln Bertha nurse r966 Pine
Moulthrop Bess h797 Bush
" Emma rl992 Grove
" John R lawyer 235 Montgv R1249 r Bkly
" Matilda (wid Chas W) hl952 21st av
" Millard F slsmn Symon Bros Wrecking Co

rl952 21st av
" R W slswn O'Connor Moffatt & Co r Ala
" Wm H mgr Calif Parlor Car Tours r362

2d av
MOULTON ALFRED R. Salesman R L Polk

& Co, 703 Atlas Bldg. 604 Mission, Tel
GArfleld 5431, r368 62d, Oakland

Alma r38 Liberty
Alton R (Eva i h.2430 Lake
Clarence W elk SPCo r Burlingame
Dorothy hl914 Pine
Edith M h71 Buena Vista ter
Elaine rl232 3d av
Ella N (wid C E) apt mgr hl535 Leaven-
worth

Isabelle nurse rl285 28th av
Jas B (Julia) hl232 3d av
Leora S office mgr Ink Ribbon Mfg Co
rOkld

Louis R elk r350 Geary
Olive R hl60 29th av
R H & Co V E Breeden v-pres inv sec 405
Montgy R1300

" Warren E (Florence) wtchmn hll89 Noe
Moultray Annie (wid Geo) r3891 23d
Moulty Eliz H sten State Railroad Com hll75

Washn
Moulucou Emily with D C & H Co r2122

Kirkham
Moundav Gerald P elk SPCo r Bkly
Mounes Frank (Mary) lndywkr h366 5th av
Mounouho Jas B restr 290 Golden Gate av

r235 Hyde
Mounouhos Geo r246 McAllister
Mounsey Harrv (Alice) plmbr hl91 Schwerln
Mount Adah B (wid N R) clo clnr 370 Bush

h3829 Army
" Chas W (Helen) traf mgr Earl Fruit Co

rl949 Jackson
" Davidson Masonic Temple 385 Ashton av
» Emerv (Beatrice) hl450 11th av
» Emory R (Marion) elk h319 Divlsadero
" Harvey diamond setter Mel Harris r4034

Calif
" Jas (Josephine) phys hl259 Bosworth
" Jas R labtry hlpr R N Nason & Co rl085

Vallejo
" Lela Mrs forwn Sunyland Frock Co h2629

Mission
" Lillian Mrs rl085 Vallejo

MOUNT MORIAH HOSPITAL LTD, Geo J
Sivers Business Mgr, A Medical and Hos-
pital Service of Quality on a Monthly
Dues Basis, Suite 809, Four-Fifty Sutter.
Tel DO uglas 7243; Also Oakland 426 17th,
Tel HI gate 3567

" Moriah Lodge No 44 F&AM 15 Van Ness av

MOUNT MORIAH MUTUAL LIFE ASSOCIA-
TION, Geo J Sivers Sec Suite 809, Four-
Fifty Sutter, Tel DO uglas 7243

MOUNT OLIVET CEMETERY ASSOCIATION
(Olivet Memorial Park) Saml Center Pres,

Jo J De Haven Executive V-Pres, State
Highway, Colma, Te! DE laware 0322

" Rhoda A h534 Clayton
" Sarah F h476 7th av

MOUNT TIVY WINERY INC. Fred W Vieth
V-Pres-Mgr, 558 Sacramento, Tel SU tter

8606
" Verno Apartments 416 Turk
" Vernon Lodge No 517 F&AM 15 Van Ness av

MOUNT ZION HOSPITAL. Arthur G Saxe
Supt, 2200 Post, Tel WE st 7200, Secre-
tary's Office 1600 Scott

» Zlon School of Nursing 2345 Sutter
Mountain Copper Co Ltd W F Kett mgr 351

Calif R520
" Mabel W aud Singer Sewing Mach Co h3487

21st
" Spring Water Co J T Mee mgr 930 Oakdale

av
" Wm J tchr Univ of S P rl040 Van Ness av
Mountalntes Jueles (Lillian) elk h673 Oak
Mountanos Dick S (Theodosia) sec United

Coffee Corp r876 46th av
" Geo P printer Calif Greek Newspaper rl024

Persia
" Irene D (wid Dion) sec Union Coffee Co

rl40 San Aleso way
» J r447 Eddy
" Michl S (Zella) pres United Coffee Corp

h630 35th av
" Panagiotls B solr rl024 Persia
" Peter S editor Calif Greek Newspaper r50

Murray
" Rlchd S (Theodosia) bkpr h876 46th av
" Tasos publr Calif Greek Newspaper r Menlo

Park
Mountford Geo (Margt) hl78 23d av
Geo W (Elza) hd elk Pac Fruit En h201
32d av

Mounts Genevieve D tchr Pub Sch h3360 Scott
J H h2745 Mission
O S r594 Valencia

Mountz John serv sta atdt Union Service Stas
Mour Harrv clo prsr rl624 Sacto
Moura John S (Mary Si lab hl568 Innes av
Leon repr F Thomas Parisian Dyeing & Clng
Wks rl31 Wool

Mourad Yervant barber r308 Eddy


